Gas Discharge Tubes
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/12/17
Description
The Littelfuse SH Gas Discharge Tubes (GDT) series
provides high levels of protection against fast rising
transients caused by lightning disturbances. It has

Recommended Soldering Pad Layout
Dimensions in millimeters
Type Code Production Year
Code (Laser Digit)
Production Month
Code
A 3 A
Type Code
A SH75
B SH90
S SH145
D SH230
R SH250
E SH300
G SH350
I SH400
P SH470
V SH600
Month Code
A January
B February
C March
D April
E May
F June
G July
H August
I September
J October
K November
L December
SH Series
Gas Discharge Tubes
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/12/17
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
Taping and Reel Specifications
SH   X.X
Breakdown Voltage
75 = 75V
90 = 90V
145 = 145V
230 = 230V
250 = 250V
300 = 300V
350 = 350V
400 = 400V
470 = 470V
600 = 600V
Series
Square GDT
330±4.0
>1.5
18 Typ.
100 Typ.
Packaging Quantity:
900 pcs per reel (13”)
1 reel per inner box
10 inner boxes per carton
9,000 pcs per full carton
Taping
Unit = mm
Item
P 12.0±0.1 Ø1.55±0.05
4.0±0.1 16.0±0.3
5.4±0.1 5.4±0.1
4.6±0.1 0.5±0.05
D
W
K0
t
P0
A
B
Spec SpecItem
E
F W
t
K0
A
P
B
P0D
SH Series
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and
test each product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete